February 8, 2021
Mr. Brad Berryman
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Susquehanna Nuclear, LLC
769 Salem Blvd., NUCSB3
Berwick, PA 18603
SUBJECT: SUSQUEHANNA STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 –
INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000387/2020004 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2020-15472 NRC Question Regarding Steam Leak Impacts to HPCI
Components
11/10/2020
CR-2020-15548 NRC Resident Question on Protected Equipment Scheme
During U2 RHR SOW
11/10/2020
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2020-13975 Emergency Lighting Battery E7-12 in the Main Control
Room Is Warm and Smells of Sulfur
10/11/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2020-16082 NRC Resident Question about Execution of Fire and B.5.b
Plans
11/24/2020
CR-2020-16086 NRC Resident Identified Trash Containers Filled Above
Flame Arrestor Lids
11/24/2020
CR-2020-16087 NRC Resident Identified Improperly Secured Combustible
Storage Locker
11/24/2020
Fire Plans FP-013-132 Common Refueling Floor Revision 4
FP-013-138 Unit 1, UPS Panel Room Revision 6
FP-013-139 Unit 1, Lower Relay Room Revision 9
FP-013-144 North Center and South Cable Chases Revision 7
FP-013-155 Unit Common, Main Control Room Fire Plan Revision 8
FP-013-195 Unit Common, Diesel Generator Bay 'C' Revision 5
FP-213-238 Unit 2, HPCI Pump Room Revision 5
FP-213-241 Unit 2, RHR Pump Room 'A' Revision 6
71111.11Q Procedures GO-100-012 Power Maneuvers Revision 57
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2020-09452 1B RHRSW Pump Failed to Start 07/01/2020
CR-2020-12484 Field Operator Reports 1B RHRSW Charging Springs
Discharge
09/08/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR-2020-12680 NRC Inspector Identified Incorrect MRFF Code Applied to
CR-2020-12484
09/14/2020
Procedures NSEP-AD-0413D Maintenance Rule - Performance Monitoring Revision 7
71111.13 Procedures SI-183-208 Unit 1, Quarterly Functional Test - Reactor Vessel Water
Low-Low Level 3
Revision 19
SI-283-208 Unit 2, Quarterly Functional Test - Reactor Vessel Water Revision 19
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Low-Low Level 3
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR 2020-15041
CR-2020-05779
CR-2020-13627
CR-2020-13697
CR-2020-15044
CR-2020-15303 All 5 U1 Bypass Valve Cycled Open During Turbine Valve
Cycling SO
11/05/2020
CR-2020-17249
Operability
Evaluations
ACT-01-CR-2020-
17249
Prompt Operability Determination Revision 0
Procedures GO-100-002 Plant Startup Procedure Revision 115
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 2020-14815
Procedures SO-250-002 Quarterly RCIC Flow Verification Revision 58
SR-278-012 Unit 2, LPRM Calibration and Validation 11/16/2020
Work Orders PCWO 2258325 Work Order for Modification to 'C' EDG Oil System 10/13/2020
PCWO 2374383-2 2B TIP Detector Replacement Alternate TIP Room
Blocking
11/05/2020
PCWO 2375725-0 PSV11223A RHR HX A RHRSW Pressure Relief PSV
Setup & Test per MT-GM-005 and NDAP-QA-0423
10/05/2020
RTSV 2374345 Performance of 'C' Diesel Monthly Operability Test,
SO-024-001C
10/17/2020
WO 2384231-0 Att. G Unit 1, Risk Management Challenge Board for EHC
Troubleshooting and Repair Following Inadvertent
Opening of Bypass Valves During Valve Cycling
11/17/2020
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2020-15328
Procedures DC-B5B-001 Spray/Makeup to the Spent Fuel Pools Using Portable
Pump Truck
Revision 21
SO-193-001 Quarterly Turbine Valve Cycling Revision 51
Work Orders RTSV 2369881 HPCI Quarterly Flow Surveillance 12/09/2020
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR-2020-15914
Self-Assessments DI-2020-08830
07/23/2020
71153 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-2020-06920 Unit 1 Automatic Reactor Scram Due to Main Turbine Trip 05/03/2020